

J. Misc-07 of 2023

C.N.R No. WBEM01-003147-2020

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 14 dated 30.09.2023

Today is fixed for hearing petition under section 5 of Limitation Act.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for adjournment on ground stated therein.

The adjournment petition is heard, considered and allowed.

The case is otherwise ready for transfer.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of **learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C., 1st Court, Tamruk for disposal.**

Fix 14.12.2023 for appearance before the Learned Transferee Court.

Dealing Assistant is directed to send the case record to the Transferee Court at once.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.