

JO Code No.WB00872
Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. District Judge, F.T. 1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
J Misc.-07/2023

(CNR WBEM-01-0001133-2023)

Order No. 22

Dated 31.01.26

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Hajira for petitioner is filed.

A petition has been filed by the appellant praying for a note to be made in the cause title of the petition giving rise to the present case to the effect that Opposite Party No. 1 has died and that his legal heirs are already on record as Opposite Parties Nos. 2 to 4.

The said petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that Opposite Party No. 1 has expired and that his legal heirs are already on record as Opposite Parties Nos. 2 to 4, and therefore a note to that effect may be made against the name of Opposite Party No. 1.

Perused the petition and the records. As Opposite Party No. 1 has died and his legal heirs are already on record as Opposite Parties Nos. 2 to 4, a note to that effect is required to be made in the cause title of the petition for restoration of the appeal.

I find merit in the petition and accordingly the prayer made therein is allowed.

Let a note be made in the cause title of the petition for restoration of appeal that Opposite Party No. 1 has died and that his legal heirs are on record as Opposite Parties Nos. 2 to 4. A similar note shall also be made in the relevant register.

The petition is accordingly disposed of.

Next date is fixed on 12.03.2026 for hearing of appeal.

Typed by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Tamluk

Purba Medinipur,
JO-WB872