

J Misc – 07 of 2023
CNR No WBEM-0100-0001133-2023

Present :Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh,JO Code No WBJO -00872 , Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 23 dated 12.03.26

Today is fixed for hearing of j Misc Cases .

Hira for petitioner is filed and also files a petition praying for time for hearing,
on the ground stated there in.

Considered, the prayer is allowed,

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **04.05.26** for hearing of J Misc.

Dic & Corr by me

sd/-

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk,Purba Medinipur

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk,Purba Medinipur